REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a CMOS 66 MHz Monolithic 256324
Color Palette RAM-DAC

2Analog Output Short Circuit to any Power Supply or Common can be of an
indefinite duration.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Speed Option*
ADV453KN66 0°C to +70°C 66 MHz N-40A
ADV453KN40 0°C to +70°C 40 MHz N-40A
ADV453KP66 0°C to +70°C 66 MHz P-44A
ADV453KP40 0°C to +70°C 40 MHz P-44A
*N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Power Supply VAA 4.75 5.00 5.25 Volts